A

_

2020- 017035 " Cake counte”

FILED FOR RECORD

_

2020 Mar 12 8:37 AM MICHAEL B BROWN
RECQRQER

This Document Prepared By:
JEREMY J STEWARD
WELLS FARC( B
1 HOME CAWM
1 HOME CA Document 1s
(800) 416-1472 , NQLLOFFICIAL'

When recorde 323077

FAMS-DTO Re m MM nt is the property of

3 First Americi 1¥ Y ounty Recorder'

Santa Ana, CA 92707
WELLS F 1079.12 | PR DOCS
R1IN BABBITT Stanc¢

Tax/Parcel #: 45-11-18-479-021.000-034
[Space Above This Line for Recording

Original Principal Amount: $320,000.00 Investor Loan No.:
Unpaid Principal Amount: $302,033.51 : Loan No: (scan barcode)
New Principal Amount § 98.59

Total Cap Amount: $4,665.08
OER
S 7
LOAN MODIFICA ) NAGR

EMENT (MORTGAGE)

b
t P, ~

:)).1 "w' s & 1“:
Executed on thi WARY 7, 20202 ‘} 5
Borrower (“I”)! ] TRUSTEE”@,HH%\BABBITT FAMI BLE TRUST U/A
DTD FRIDAY 17, JOHN BA MURRELL B iE OF THE

BABBITT FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST U/A DTD FRIDAY JANUARY 27 2617, MURRELL
BABBITT

Borrower Mailing Address: 2825 LINDEE CIR, DYER, INDIANA 46311

Lender or Servicer (“Lender”): WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

Lender or Servicer Address: 1 HOME CAMPUS, DES MOINES, 1A 50328

Date of first lien mortgage, deed of trust, or security deed (“Mortgage™”) OCTOBER 28, 2016 and the Note
(“Note”) date of OCTOBER 28, 2016 and Recorded on NOVEMBER 1, 2016 in INSTRUMENT NO.
2016 073551, of the OFFICIAL Records of LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA

Property Address (“Property”): 2825 LINDEE CIR, DYER, INDIANA 46311

! If there is more than one Borrower or Mortgagor exceuting this document, cach is referred to as “1.” For purposes of this document words signifying the singular (such as “I” or “my™)
shall include the plural (such as “we™ or “our™) and vice versa where appropriate.

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 12172019_368 MNHWIWI mu I’ ‘mmul% /g{
Page 1

%51
o (\z/



N

Legal Description:

-

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF:

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement”) is made on FEBRUARY 7, 2020 by and between
Borrower, as obligor(s), or as title holder(s) to the Property, as the context may require, and Lender. Borrower’s
obligations under the Note are secured by a properly recorded Mortgage, dated the same date as the Note
encumbering the Property. Borrower agrees that, except as expressly modified in this Agreement, the Note and
the Mortgage remain in full force and effect and are valid, binding obligations upon Borrower, except as

discharged in B

If my represent
this Agreement
Mortgage. The
to as the “Loan

to them in the Loar

In consideratiot
receipt and suff
the contrary in t

I understand the
signed copy of {

Nothing in this
of the Borrower
this Agreement,
shall comply wi

1. Borrower Rep

I certify, re
A. T an
Doc

the 1

7

)%

- A2esumentis.. . ..

P EETHFEURTE IS thé Ppropertyor

ocuments,
the Lake County Recorder!
and for other good and valu

f the covenants hereinafter set fo
:ncy of which are hereby acknowledged, it is agreed as follows (notw

Loan D nts).

fter I sign and return two copies of this Agreement to the Lender, the
Agreern

reement shall be'understood or construed to be a satisfaction or rele
obligats der the Loan Documen 181, except as otherwise

: Loan Documents will remain unchanged, and Borrower and Lende
thereaiyas amended by this Agreemer

a result, (1)
income o1

N 0

the Mortgage Loan in order to obtain a loan modification;

aterial respects, then
Note secured by the
rre hereafter referred
e the meaning given

e consideration, the
standing anything to

snder will send me a

, in whole or in part
cifically provided in
ill be bound by, and

ult under the Loan
iquid assets to make
posefully default on

B. Under penalty of perjury, all documents and information 1 have provided to Lender in connection
with this Agreement, including the documents and information regarding my eligibility for the
modification, are true and correct;

C. If Lender requires me to obtain credit counseling in connection with the modification, I will do so;

D. Thave made or will make all payments required within this modification process;

E. In consideration of the covenants hereinafter set forth and for other good and valuable
consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the Parties, it is

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 12172019_368

Page 2

VAR



* agreed as follows (notwithstanding anything to the contrary in the Loan Documents).

2. The Modification.

A. The modified principal balance of the Note will include amounts and arrearages that will be past
due as of the Modification Effective Date (which may include unpaid and deferred interest, fees,
escrow advances and other costs, but excluding unpaid late charges, valuation, property
preservation, and other charges not permitted under the terms of this modification, collectively,
“Unpaid Amounts™) less any amounts paid to the Lender but not previously credited to the modified
loan. The new principal balance of the Note will be $306,698.59 (the “New Principal Balance™).
Borrower understands that by agreeing to add the Unpaid Amounts to the principal balance, the
added Unpaid Amounts accrue interest based on the interest rate in effect under this Agreement.
Bon ipaid Interest that is

adde | i W\@ﬁ’t{)ﬂ% i | s Agreement.
o | NEEQFRIGIA LS. - ., | o

nt*

| This Document 1
360 32500% |- 02/01/20

.48 | 03/01/2020

* After the modification , €SCTOW payments a least annunally in accordance
with applicablé law; therefore, the total monthly, payment may change accordingly.

The|above terms, shall ‘supersede any provisions to the contrary in thé Loan Documents, including
but not limited to, provisions for an adjustable, step or simple interest rate.

Borrower agree pay in full the Deferred nee and any other amounts still owed under the
Loan Documents by the earliest of: (i) the date an interest in the Property is sold or transferred, (ii)
the date'on which the entire InterestBeen g Projcipal Balance is paid off, or (iii) the Maturity Date.

Bor r.agrees that any partic Principal may be appli¢ Lender’s discretion
first Deferred Balance befor ipartial prepayment to imounts due.

Not wer: The DeferradiBal nes. w Sesult in a Tump 1t due at the time of
loan ler upon payoifof gty If the Borrowe the funds to pay the

[um; hen 1f"come y iew loan against the
propeity. iii uiat Casc, uiC pOMOWer inay 1ave 1o pay COILIS5Ions, iCCs, and €Xpenses for the
arranging of the new loan. In addition, if the Borrower is unable to make the monthly payments or
the lump sum payment, the Borrower may lose the property and all equity through foreclosure.
Keep this in mind in deciding upon this modification. The lump sum payment on this loan is due
FEBRUARY 1, 2050 or upon earlier payoff of the loan.

3. Loan Modification Terms.
This Agreement hereby modifies the following terms of the Loan Documents as described herein above as

follows:

Wels Fargo Custom Non HAMP 12172019_368 (T
Page 3



H.

The current contractual due date has been changed from DECEMBER 1, 2019 to MARCH 1,
2020. The first modified contractual due date is MARCH 1, 2020.

The maturity date is FEBRUARY 1, 2050.
The amount of Recoverable Expenses* to be capitalized will be U.S. $0.00.

*Recoverable Expenses may include, but are not limited to: Title, Attorney fees/costs,
BPO/Appraisal, and/or Property Preservation/Property Inspections.

Lender will forgive outstanding Other Fees U.S. $0.00. Other Fees may include, but are not limited
to: Prior Deferred Interest, appraisal fees.

- PYOSEERLis
L NGTOEFICTATY

1 ll b
mhe oo e T

The amount of ﬂlCMW@l@@M@HRM&&ﬂ. $2,853.9

4. Additional Agreements

I agree to the following:

A.

If applicable, the Note\may contain provisions allowing for changes in the interest rate and the
monthly payment. The Note limits the amount the Borrower’s interest rate can change at any one
time and the maximum rate the Borrowers,must pa:

If a biweekly loan, the Loan will convert to a monthly payment schedule. References in the Loan
Doci ents to “biweekly,” “every  two' Ve shall be read as
“monthly,” except as it relates to the Modified’ Maturity Date. Interest will be charged on a 360-day
year, divided into twelve (12) sgSt ssiicharged at all other times will be computed by
mul s the interest bearing CL ] . _o, the interest rate, divi 1e result by 365, and
then wg that daily inteteStamountby tual number of d /hich interest is then
due. the conversion tom 1wcekl‘ toéinonthly payment matic withdrawal of
Ringi
payr t in effect Wi m Q%for the Loan

2

Fun 2ms. | lue under the Loan
Documents as amended by this Agreement, untii the Loan is paid in fuil, a sum (the “Funds”) to
provide for payment of amounts due for: (a) taxes and assessments and other items which can attain
priority over the Mortgage as a lien or encumbrance on the Property; (b) leasehold payments or
ground rents on the Property, if any; (c) premiums for any and all insurance required by Lender
under the Loan Documents; (d) mortgage insurance premiums, if any, or any sums payable to
Lender in lieu of the payment of mortgage insurance premiums in accordance with the Loan
Documents; and (e) any community association dues, fees, and assessments that Lender requires to
be escrowed. These items are called “Escrow Items.” I shall promptly furnish to Lender all notices
of amounts to be paid under this Section 4.E. I shall pay Lender the Funds for Escrow Items unless
Lender waives the obligation to pay the Funds for any or all Escrow Items. Lender may waive my
obligation to pay to Lender Funds for any or all Escrow Items at any time. Any such waiver may

el s Cotom N ANE 1217201536 AN

Page 4



. only be in writing. In the event of such waiver, I shall pay directly, when and where payable, the
amounts due for any Escrow Items for which payment of Funds has been waived by Lender and, if
Lender requires, shall furnish to Lender receipts evidencing such payment within such time period
as Lender may require. The obligation to make such payments and to provide receipts shall for all
purposes be deemed to be a covenant and Agreement contained in the Loan Documents, as the
phrase “covenant and Agreement” is used in the Loan Documents. If I am obligated to pay Escrow
Items directly, pursuant to a waiver, and [ fail to pay the amount due for an Escrow Item, Lender
may exercise its rights under the Loan Documents and this Agreement and pay such amount and I
shall then be obligated to repay to Lender any such amount. Lender may revoke the waiver as to
any or all Escrow Items at any time by a notice given in accordance with the Loan Documents, and,
upon such revocation, I shall pay to Lender all Funds, and in such amounts, that are then required
under this Section 4.E.

Len we, collect and hold Funds in an amg¢ to permit Lender to
appl ok b ienia R §8. ires Act (“RESPA”),
and :xceed the maximum amount a lender can requ ESPA. Lender shall
estirn aft S 'ﬁF‘s 1 fA% nff. data onable estimates of
expe 5 of £ ﬁ SCIOW Iteg;)og emgﬁ !:cor IaEéc'Wh % law.

The Fus l‘lﬂiﬁcﬂéﬁ!ﬁ%eﬂs’&éﬁm&"aa&ﬁ%&& i by a federal agency,

instrumentality, oth@iﬁ]g@d(rhmy R bander giean! institution whose deposits are so
insured) or in any Federal Home Loan Bank:Lender shall apply the Funds to pay the Escrow Items

no later than the time specified under RESPA. Tender shall not charge me for holding and applying
the Funds, annually analyzing escrow account, or verifying the Escrow Items, unless Lender
pays me interest on the Funds and applicable(law permits Lender to make such a charge. Unless an
agreement 1S, made’in writing or applicable law requires interest to be paid on the Funds, Lender
shall not be required to pay me any interest or earnings on the Funds. Lender and I can agree in
writing, however, that interest shall be paid on the Funds. Lender shall provide| me, without charge,
an annual accounting of the Funds as required by RESPA.

If thereis a surplusof Funds held in escrow, asidefined under RESPA, Lender shall account to me
for the excess funds in accordance &\W@@P . If there is a shortage of Funds held in escrow, as

defirted under RESPA, Lender sha T {i:éi;required by RESPA, and [ shall pay to Lender the
amount yecessary to make up fh&/shortage inGecordance with RESPA. but in no more than 12
mon ayments. If there is=g-geficieticy! of Einds held in escrow, ined under RESPA,
Lenc notify. me as rcqu%cd,ﬁy RESPA, anct I shall pay to Lot imount necessary to
mak ficienCyin accord‘iglée“\‘h\‘imth RESPAY but in no more 1l thly payments.

Upo . of all-sums scé‘/mrf;‘,eﬂﬁ)}n%@ Loan Docume | promptly refund to
me ¢ <

D. That the mortgage insurance premiums on the loan, if applicable, may increase as a result of the
modification of the loan which may result in a higher total monthly payment. Furthermore, the
cancellation date, termination date, or final termination of the private mortgage insurance may be
recalculated to reflect the modified terms and conditions of the loan.

E. If the Borrowers balance has been reduced as a result of this new Agreement, it is understood that
any credit life, accident and health, and involuntary unemployment insurance written in connection
with this loan has been cancelled, and that any refund of unearned premiums or charges made
because of the cancellation of such credit insurance is reflected in the amount due under this
Agreement. Exception: In the state of California, Life, A&H, and TUI insurance must be cancelled,
with refunds applied to the account prior to entry of the settlement transaction, even though there is

Wels Fargo Custom Non HAMP 12172019_368 (TR
Page 5



no reduction in balance as part of the settlement.

If this loan has “Monthly Add-On Premium” Credit Life or Credit Accident & Health Insurance
coverage, it is understood and agreed that the Borrowers acceptance of this Agreement will result in
the cancellation of the above-mentioned insurances.

If the Borrower’s home owners insurance should lapse, Wells Fargo Home Mortgage reserves the
right to place Lender Placed Insurance (LPI) on the account. If LPI is placed on the account the
monthly payment could increase. All other terms of the modification Agreement will not be affected
by the LPI and will remain in effect with accordance to this Agreement.

If all or any part of the Property or any interest in the Property is sold or transferred (or if Borrower
is not a natural person and a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred) without Lender’s
prior ums secured by the

Loar H E j 3orrower notice of
acce t’m ‘it) §s than™3 he date the notice is
delin )i m % U Loan Documents. If
Borm < N mmm mlb Kl ler may invoke any
rem by-the Loan Doc ithout further notice or 1 Borrower.

' Tﬁls Sclitnent is the prop rit.y of "

If Botrower has a pag hlﬂl@@@ﬁﬂ@t Rmd@! upon medification, the minimum

monthly payment option, the interest-only or any other payment options will no longer be offered
and that the monthly payments described in the above payment schedule for the modified Loan will
be the minimum payment that will be due each monthfor the remair > term of the Loan.

If included, the undersigned Borrower(s) acknowledge receipt and aceeptance of the 1-4 Family
Modification Agreement Rider Assignment of Rents

If included,, the“undersigned Borrower(s) acknowledge receipt and aceeptance of the Notice of
Special Floodwtazardddisclosure.

g
CORRECTION AGREEMENT: u&g&ggﬁ“

approval, closing and funding ofshisiviodificatit;

>d Borrower(s), for and in consideration of the
hereby grants Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, as

lender, [imited power of attorﬁ;){ to_eorrecténg/or initial all typograi I or clerical errors
disc im the Modification Agtee ment requizéd=o be signed. 11 the his limited power of
attor rcised, the under‘rggn‘ed wili be natlﬁ\,d and receive a < : document executed
or ir *ir behalf. This p; Sion g y rfvE)t be used to mt rest rate, modify the
term ts *mg prmmﬁgﬂw %qmc“é:\ or modlfv ' onthly principal and
inter es must be executed

direcily by the unqcrblgnea. I'his timrted power of a[[omcy shall automatically terminate in 180
days from the closing date of the undersigned’s Modification, or the date any and all documents that
the lender requires to be recorded have been successfully recorded at the appropriate office,
whichever is later. Borrower agrees to make and execute such other documents or papers as
necessary or required to effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if approved
and accepted by Lender, shall bind and inure to their heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns of
the Borrower.

. If the Borrower’s Loan is currently in foreclosure, the Lender will attempt to suspend or cancel the
foreclosure action upon receipt of the first payment according to this Agreement. Lender agrees to
suspend further collection efforts as long as Borrowers continue making the required payments

Vel e Coor o AP 1217201536 AR

Page 6



under this Agreement.

All the rights and remedies, stipulations, and conditions contained in the Loan Documents relating
to default in the making of payments under the Loan Documents shall also apply to default in the
making of the modified payments hereunder.

This Agreement shall supersede the terms of any modification, forbearance, trial period plan or
other mortgage assistance that the Borrower previously entered into with Lender.

In cases where the Loan has been registered with Mortgagee who has only legal title to the interests
granted by the Borrower in the Loan Documents, Mortgagee has the right to exercise any or all of
those interests, mcludmg, but not limited to, the right to foreclose and sell the Propexty and to take
any ing the Loan.

i£th . NocRmentis. .
1 e equity loan or line

T NOEORPICIAL,

of c ST N m F R nces and must make
pay1 8 mﬁ this Agreement. JLender may have previously ter ed or suspended the
right to/0Obtai m‘&m&&%gj % , and if so, Borrower

contirms and achmﬂedmmtl@aﬁmrddrbbwmd-

Unless this Agreement is executed without alteration and ‘is signed and returned along with the

wer agrees that as of

following documents with the payment , if required, within 15 days from the date of this letter in the
enclosed, prepaid overnight envelope, it will be of no force jor effect and the Loan will remain
subject to all existing terms and conditions| provided in the Loan Documents. Upon receipt of a

properly executed A greement, this Agreement will become effective.on FEBRUARY 1, 2020.

I agree that this"Agreerent will be null and void'if the'Lender is unable to receive all necessary title
. endorsement(s), titlednsurance product(s) and/ or subordination Agreement(

Borrower must deliver to Wells Fa&fﬂ w{gﬂgage a properly 51gned dification Agreement
by FERRUARY 22, 2020. If Borzdwer does novreturn a properly signed prodification Agreement
by tl '\ 1d make all paymgiits/pursuant {o étrlal plan Agreement dr any other required pre-

mod 1 payments, Wells argo Home Me tgage may deny or ca modification. If the
Bort 'ms properly mgncgl moditication Agg'eement by « | ents pursuant to the
loan 1 eement are) dqmga au\tlméﬂ in this modifi :ment. Wells Fargo
Hon ay deny or can(félz*,tﬂfm}dﬁﬁ modlﬁcaf A rrower fails to make
the 1 X I7¢

All Borrowers are required to sign and date this Agreement in blue or black ink only as the borrowers’
name appears below. If signed using any other color or method, the document will not be accepted and
another copy of the Agreement will be sent to the Borrower to be signed.

By signing below, all Borrowers certify they have read this Agreement in its entirety, that all Borrowers
know and understand the meaning and intent of this Agreement and that all Borrowers enter into this
Agreement knowingly and voluntarily. By signing below, all Borrowers agree to all terms and conditions

described on every page of this Agreement.

I affirm, under the penalties for perjury, that I have taken reasonable care to redact each Social Security

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 12172019 _368

Page 7

(RO



number in this document, unless required by law JEREMY J STEWARD.

Witsy

S
8
8
[~
:
H
H
*
)

UL

TR

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 12172019 _368
Page 8



/ﬁ'%}% eof, I have executed this Agreement.
Ot Lo s Do raten

-J/V¢/zaza
HN BABBITT; TRUSTEE’OF THE BABBITT FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST U/A Date
D FRID RY 27 2017 *signing solely to acknowledge this Agreement, but not to incur
any per; e debt
MM /14 /Zs20
BABBITT Date
) Y SRR
RE L BABBITT TRUSTEE OFT B ABBITT FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST Date
U/A DTD FRIDAY JANUARY 27 2017 *signing solely to acknowledge this Agreement, but not to
incur any personal liability for Ehe deht'1
4y RN =08 /090
MURRELL BA o Edoremivsentag Date
liability for the del
NOT OFFITCTAT!
This DRORROVERAGCKHONBEDGVERT of
STATE OF _ fi45 (AN A theEake C R der!
COUNTY OF | / A[2¢ e County Recorder!
Before me, the 1 l_grsignP' Notary Publi d forsaid County and S
this /L day of F{3Rudn 2y 222 |, peisonally appeared JOHN
BABBITT TRUSTEE OF THE BABBITT FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST U/ADTI) FRIDAY
JANUARY 27 2017, JOEN BABBITT, MURRELL BABBITT TRU ETHE BABBITT FAMILY
REVOCABLE TRUST U/AMBTD FRIDAY JANUARY 27 2017, MURRELL BABBITT, said person
being over the age of 18 years, and acknowledged the execution of the for¢going instrument
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
T NG
o » "
Notary Pu IlC ” SNES
..... P of Indiana
Print Name j! ~Jo A ty
71965
Expires
My commissior Xomfa= 1023
I

Residing in

LAKE

Wells Fargo Custom

Non HAMP 12172019_368

IHRET

Page 9



In Witness Whereof, the Lender has executed this Agreement.

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
- o g 3-2 —~2.02.©C
Muas Farel /
By: (print “‘“ln;f) Vice President Loan Documentation (sign) Date
(title

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

LENDER ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF NAIAY
COUNTY OF Do

Before me, the undersigned, a

ounty and State, this zﬂd day of
UNO_ Fovew

owledged the execution of

Notary Public

Printed Name: |
My commission ex

County of resid

Wels Fargo Custom Non HAMP 12172019_368 et (NIRRT



-

EXHIBIT A

BORROWER(S): JOHN BABBITT TRUSTEE OF THE BABBITT FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST
U/ADTD FRIDAY JANUARY 27 2017, JOHN BABBITT, MURRELL BABBITT TRUSTEE OF THE
BABBITT FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST U/A DTD FRIDAY JANUARY 27 2017, MURRELL
BABBITT

LOAN NUMBER: (scan barcode)

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

S REPORT IS SITUATED KN THE STATE OF INDIANA,

THE LAND REFERRED TO IN
COUNTY OF LAKE, AND DESCH

LOT 11, BAUER ESTAT
68, PAGE 43, 1IN LA

¢, AS SHOWN IN PLAT BOOK

ALSO KNOWN

Wels Fargo Custom Non HAMP 12172019 363 [T
Page 1!



